INTERESTED PARTIES LIST FOR

AIRSPACE CONCEPT EVALUATION SYSTEM (ACES) 

ENHANCEMENT AND SUPPORT
December 3, 2008
(Note: “Type of Business” may not be under NAICS code 541712 in CCR)
	COMPANY
	ADDRESS
	CONTACT INFORMATION
	TYPE OF BUSINESS

	Raytheon Company
	1001 Boston Post Road
Marlborough, MA 01752
	Michael P. Ellis
Phone: 508-490-3808
Michael_P_Ellis@Raytheon.com

	Large

	Aerospace Computing, Inc.
	465 Fairchild Drive STE 224
Mountain View, CA 94043
	Hiro Kumagai
Phone: 650-988-0388
hkumagai@aerospacecomputing.com

	SDB

	Axiom Group
	127 E College St
Enterprise, AL 36330-2517
	Lori C. Manley
Phone: 334-447-0148
lmanley@axiomgroupinc.com
	Woman-owned, HUBzone, SB

	Sensis Corporation
	1700 Dell Avenue
Campbell, CA 95008
	Matthew Blake
Phone: 408-364-8200
matthew.blake@sensis.com

	Small

	Jerry Thompson & Associates, Inc.
	10 Post Office Road #102
Silver Spring, MD 20910
	Kathleen Thompson
Phone: 301-565-8000 
kmt@jta-atc.com

	Woman-owned

	Phacil, Inc.
	200 Federal Street STE 300
Camden, NJ 080103
	Mike McDermott

Phone: 703-200-6554

mmcdermott@phacil.com

	8(a), SDB

	ADACEL Systems Inc.
	5945 Hazeltine National Drive

Orlando, FL  32822-5149


	Bryan L. Petersen

Phone:  407-581-1582
bryanp@adacel.com

	Small

	ICS, Inc. 
	9111 Edmonston Road, Suite 403

Greenbelt, MD 20770
	Tan Aslam

Phone:  301-614-3989

tanaslam@ics-systems.us
	8(a), SDB


	COMPANY
	ADDRESS
	CONTACT INFORMATION
	TYPE OF BUSINESS

	Systems Engineering & Assessment Ltd (SEA) 
	Beckington Castle 

17 Castle Corner 

Beckington

Nr Frome

Somerset 

BA11 6TA

United Kingdom
	Darren Hill 

Phone:  +44 (0) 1373 852138

Darren.Hill@sea.co.uk
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